

অসম असम ASSAM

Letter of Agreement

27AA 908776

This agreement between the Principals of Tangla College, Tangla (the first party) and the Principal, Mangaldai College, Mangaldai (the second party) signed today the 19th August, 2019 in continuation and extension of previous agreement signed on the 8th August, 2015 between Mangaldai College and Tangla College regarding students exchange programme. With this agreement both the parties mutually agreed to continue cooperation and collaboration in the field of student exchange, faculty exchange and research activities.

Conditions are:

- 1. Both the college will promote departmental student exchange programme for the academic upliftment of the student community.
- 2. There should be prior communication between the colleges of the student participants and dates of programme.
- 3. The particular topics to be learned/taught should be fixed beforehand.
- 4. Both the institutions will take initiative for faculty exchange programme for widening the horizon of knowledge.
- 5. The research scholars of both the institution will have access in the central library of Tangla College and Mangaldai College.

First party:

Dr. Prasen Daimari

Principal, Tangla College, Tangla

Witnesstangia College, Tangia

Dr Gitalee Sarma

Coordinator, IQAC, Tangla College

Coodinator IQAG
Tangla College, Tangla

Second party:

Dr. Khagendra Kumar Nath

Principal, Mangaldai College, Mangaldai

Mangaldal

Principal Mangeloai College

Witness:

Prof. Paresh Kumar Sarmah

Coordinator, IQAC, Mangaldai College

Co ordinator IQAC Mangaldai College, Assam